To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the a	ORM COVER'S OS ONLY Itached original do
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Robert D. Davis, Ralph W. Blume and Donald J. Keyser Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	102170824
Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign Adams Laboratories, Inc. 14801 Sovereign Road Ft. Worth, TX 76155 USA Additional name(s) and address(es) atta 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Verified Translation Execution Date: June 19, 2002; June 21, 2002 and June 24, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/121,706 Others on additional sheet(s) attact Craig L. Puckett, Esq. Intellectual Property Department Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP 1333 H Street, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 220-6000 (telephone) (202) 220-5200 (facsimile)	Change of Name Other: On, the execution date(s) of the application is: B. Patent No(s).:
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Craig 1. Puckett, Reg. No. 43,023	Signature Date Date

PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DAVIS, ROBERT D., residing at 1600 Ridge Haven Drive, Apt. 208, Arlington, TX 76011; BLUME, RALPH W., residing at 6709 Welch Avenue, Ft. Worth, TX 76133; and KEYSER, DONALD J., residing at 1216 Wyndham Hill Lane, Southlake, TX 76092, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

Sustained Release Formulations of Guaifenesin and Additional Drug Ingredients

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on April 15, 2002, and accorded Application No. 10/121,706;

AND, WHEREAS, ADAMS LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Texas, having a place of business located at 14801 Sovereign Road, Ft. Worth, TX 76155 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP, whose address is 1333 H Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20005, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0939 AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date

ROBERT D. DAVIS

County of Tarrent

State of Terrs

On this 19th day of Ture, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared ROBERT D. DAVIS, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act

(SEAL)

and deed.

SHARON L. CASHION
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2003

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 1/31/2003

BROBECK, PHLEGER & HARRISON LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1333 H STREET, N.W. SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 (202) 220-6000 (TELEPHONE) (202) 220-5200 (FACSIMILE)

> PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0940

Vanne	21,	2002
Date 🦪	-)	

RALPH) W. BLUME

County of Tarrant) State of Tayos)	
On this 21 day of 30 me Public in and for the County and Stand Stand and Stand and sealed the foregoing instrument, and ack and deed.	to me to be the person of that name, who
(SIDA I COTTE My Comm. Exp. 03-18-06 0	Notary Public My Commission Expires 13-18-0 6
6/24/2002 Date	Donald J. Keyser
County of \overline{IARANT}) ss: State of \overline{IEXAS}	
On this Z4 day of <u>Tune</u> Public in and for the County and St <u>DONALD J. KEYSER</u> , to me known and known signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and ack and deed.	, 200% before me a Notary ate aforesaid, personally appeared to me to be the person of that name, who mowledged the same to be of his free act
JAN. 31, 2003 R	Notary Public My Commission Expires 1/31/2003

BROBECK, PHLEGER & HARRISON LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1333 H STREET, N.W. SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 (202) 220-6000 (TELEPHONE) (202) 220-5200 (FACSIMILE)

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/19/2002 REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0941